FLORIDA CERTIFIED LOCAL GOVERNMENTS

As of June 28, 2022

City of Anna Maria

Mr. Chad Minor
City Planner

307 Pine Avenue

Anna Maria, Florida 34216

Phone: (941) 708-6130 x127
Email: amplanner@cityofannamaria.com
Certification Date: November 7, 2019

City of Arcadia

Mr. Terry Stewart

City Administrator

P.O. Box 1000

Arcadia, Florida 34265
Phone: (863) 494-4114

Email: tstewart@arcadia-fl.gov
Certification Date: May 8, 2018

City of Auburndale

Ms. Julie Fife, M.A. FRA-P
Community Development Director
Post Office Box 186
Auburndale, FL 33823-0186
Phone: (863) 965-5530
Fax: (863) 965-5507
Email: jfife@auburndalefl.com
Certification Date: March 7, 1994

Town of Belleair

Mr. Rick Doyle
901 Ponce de Leon Boulevard

Belleair, FL 33756

Phone: (727) 588-3769
Fax: (727) 588-3767
Email: rdoyle@townofbelleair.net

Certification date: June 23, 2014

City of Bonita Springs
Mr. Michael Fiigon
Senior Planner
9220 Bonita Beach Road, Suite 111
Bonita Springs, FL 34135

Phone: (239) 444-6151
Fax: (239) 444-6140
Email: mfiigon@cityofbonitaspringscd.org
Certification Date: September 30, 2010 

City of Boynton Beach

Mr. Michael Rumpf
Development Director
3301 Quantum Blvd., Suite 101
Boynton Beach, FL 33426
Phone: (561) 742-6374
Email: RumpfM@bbfl.us
Certification Date: October 9, 2012
Broward County
Mr. Rick Ferrer

Historic Preservation Officer

115 South Andrews Avenue, Suite 329-K

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

Phone: (954) 357-9731

Fax: (954) 357-8655
Email: rferrer@broward.org

Certfication Date: July 7, 2016
City of Cedar Key

Ms. Jennifer Sylvester
Building Department

490 2nd Street

Cedar Key, FL 32625

Phone: (352) 543-5132

Fax: (866) 674-2419
Email: jsylvester@cedarkeyfl.us
Certification Date: June 14, 2016

Citrus County, Florida

Mr. Michael Sherman, AICP
Growth Management Department Director
Department of Growth Management

Citrus County, FL

3600 W. Sovereign Path, Suite 113

Lecanto, FL 34461

Phone: (352) 527-5220
Email: Michael.Sherman@citrusbocc.com
Certification Date: July 22, 2020

Clay County
Ms. Beth Carson, RLA, AICP
Chief Planner

Clay County Planning and Zoning Division
P.O. Box 1366

Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
Phone: (904) 529-5365
Fax: (904) 278-3706
Email: beth.carson@claycountygov.com
Certification Date: November 12, 1998
Collier County
Mr. Timothy Finn, AICP
Principal Planner
2800 North Horseshoe Drive North
Naples, FL 34104
Phone: (239) 252-4312
Fax: (239) 252-6483
Email: timothy.finn@colliercountyfl.gov
Certification Date: September 6, 1994
City of Coral Gables
Mr. Warren Adams
Historical Resources & Cultural Arts Director

2327 Salzedo Street

Coral Gables, FL 33134
Phone: (305) 460-5095
Fax: (305) 460-5097
Email: wadams@coralgables.com
Certification Date: November 30, 1986
Town of Davie
Mr. David Abramson

Deputy Manager

Planning & Zoning Division

6591 Orange Drive

Davie, FL 33314

Phone: (954) 797-1048

Email: david_abramson@davie-fl.gov
Certification Date: July 20, 2021

City of Daytona Beach

Mr. Doug Gutierrez
301 South Ridgewood Avenue, Room 240
Daytona Beach, FL 32114

Phone: (386) 671-8183
Fax: (386) 671-8130
Email: GutierrezDoug@codb.us
Certification Date: March 7, 2011
City of Deerfield Beach

Ms. Jenna Lane
Principal Planner

150 NE 2nd Avenue

Deerfield Beach, FL 33441

Phone: (954) 480-4244

Email: jlane@deerfield-beach.com
Certification Date: March 29, 2022

City of DeLand
Ms. Belinda Williams-Collins
Senior Planner
120 South Florida Avenue
DeLand, FL 32720
Phone: (386) 626-7013
Fax: (386) 626-7135
Email: Collinsb@deland.org

Certification Date: May 24, 1995
City of Delray Beach

Ms. Michelle Hoyland
Principal Planner

100 Northwest First Avenue

Delray Beach, FL 33444

Phone: (561) 243-7039
Fax: (561) 243-7221

Email: hoylandm@mydelraybeach.com
Certification Date: November 22, 1988
City of Dunedin

Ms. Frances Sharp, AICP
Planner II
P.O. Box 1348

737 Louden Avenue

Dunedin, FL 34697

Phone: (727) 298-3200
Email: fsharp@DunedinFL.net

Certification Date: December 17, 2019

Town of Eatonville
Mr. Michael Johnson
Executive Director, Eatonville CRA
370 East Kennedy Boulevard
Eatonville, FL 32751
Phone: (407) 960-1361
Fax: (407) 543-8064
Email: support@eatonvillecra.org
Certification Date: October 6, 1997
City of Eustis
Ms. Heather Croney
Senior Planner
4 North Grove Street
P.O. Drawer 68
Eustis, FL 32727-0068
Phone: (352) 483-5460
Email: croneyh@ci.eustis.fl.us
Certification Date: June 24, 1997
City of Fernandina Beach
Mr. Salvatore Cumella
Senior Planner/Preservation Planner

204 Ash Street 

Fernandina Beach, FL 32034

Phone: (904) 310-3480
Fax: (904) 310-3460

Email: scumella@fbfl.org
Certification Date: May 28, 2002
City of Fort Lauderdale

Ms. Trisha Logan
Historic Preservation Board Liason

700 Northwest 19th Avenue

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311

Phone: (954) 828-7101
Email: TLogan@fortlauderdale.gov

Certification Date: September 30, 2010
City of Fort Myers
Ms. Nicole DeVaughn
Planning Manager
1825 Hendry Street, Suite 101
Fort Myers, FL 33901-3054
Phone: (239) 321-7976
Fax: (239) 344-5924
Email: Ndevaughn@cityftmyers.com
Certification Date: March 7, 1995
City of Fort Pierce
Ms. Maria Lewicka
Historic Preservation Planner
100 North US 1 
Fort Pierce, FL 34950 
Phone: (772) 467-3738 
Fax: (772) 466-5808 
Email: mlewicka@city-ftpierce.com
Certification Date: July 19, 2001
City of Gainesville
Ms. Kathleen Kauffman
Historic Preservation Officer
Post Office Box 490, Station 11
Gainesville, FL 32602-0490
Phone: (352) 393-8686
Fax: (352) 334-2282
Email: kauffmank1@cityofgainesville.org
Certification Date: February 6, 1986
City of Gulfport
Mr. Frederick J. Metcalf
Community Development Director
2401 53rd Street South
Gulfport, FL 33707
Phone: (727) 893-1095
Fax: (727) 893-1080
Email: fmetcalf@mygulfport.us
Certification Date: September 2, 1997
CLG not in good standing
Highlands County
Ms. Sandra Vazquez
501 South Commerce Ave.
Sebring, FL 33870
Phone: (863) 402-6550
Fax: (863) 402-6651
Email: historic@highlandsfl.gov
Certification Date: May 17, 1999
Hillsborough County

Mr. Thomas Hiznay
Executive Planner
601 East Kennedy Boulevard, 20th Floor
Tampa, FL 33601-1110
Phone: (813) 307-4504
Fax: (813) 272-5348
Email: hiznayt@hillsboroughcounty.org
Certification Date: April 15, 1994
City of Hollywood
Ms. Leslie A. Del Monte 

Planning Manager 

Post Office Box 229045 

Hollywood, FL 33022-9045 

Phone: (954) 921-3471 

Fax: (954) 921-3347 

Email: ldelmonte@hollywoodfl.org
Certification Date: August 28, 1995
City of Homestead
Ms. Anastasia Richardson
Historic Preservation Officer
100 Civic Court
Homestead, FL 33030
Phone: (305) 224-4452
Fax: (305) 224-4539

Email: acamise@cityofhomestead.com

Certification Date: November 10, 1992
Village of Islamorada

Mr. Hank Flores, AICP, CFM
Senior Planner
Planning Department

86800 Overseas Highway

Islamorada, FL 33036-3162
Phone: (305) 664-6416
Email: hank.flores@islamorada.fl.us
Certification Date: February 19, 2008

City of Jacksonville
Mr. Arimus T. Wells, MPA
City Planner Supervisor
Historic Preservation Section
Planning and Development Dept.
214 North Hogan Street, Suite 300
Jacksonville, FL 32202
Phone: (904) 255-7824
Email: ArimusW@coj.net
Certification Date: August 8, 1994
Town of Jupiter
Mr. Peter J. Begovich, AICP
Planner
210 Military Trail
Jupiter, FL 33458
Phone: (561) 741-2473
Fax: (561) 744-3116
Email: PeterB@jupiter.fl.us
Certification Date: January 9, 2001
City of Key West 

Ms. Enid Torregrosa, MSHP 

Historic Preservation Planner 

Josephine Parker City Hall

1300 White St. 

Key West, Florida 33040-1409 

Phone: (305) 809-3973
Email: etorregrosa@cityofkeywest-fl.gov
Certification Date: June 12, 1991
City of Keystone Heights

Ms. Lynn Rutkowski
City Manager

555 South Lawrence Boulevard 

Keystone Heights, FL 32656

Phone: (352) 473-4807

Fax: (352) 473-5105

Email: rutkowski@KeystoneHeights.US

Certification Date: June 7, 2016

City of Kissimmee
Ms. Ashley Cornelison
101 Church Street, First Floor
Kissimmee, FL 34741
Phone: (407) 518-2141
Fax: (407) 518-2497
Email: ashley.cornelison@kissimmee.org
Certification Date: May 1, 2002
City of Lake Butler
Mr. Dale Walker

City Manager

200 SW 1st Street

Lake Butler, Florida 32054

Phone: (352) 538-8510

Email: dwalker@cityoflakebutler.com
Certification Date: March 22, 2022

Town of Lake Park
Ms. Nadia Di Tommaso
Community Development Director
535 Park Avenue
Lake Park, FL 33403
Phone: (561) 881-3319
Fax: (561) 881-3323
Email: NDiTommaso@lakeparkflorida.gov
Certification Date: June 8, 1999
City of Lake Worth Beach
Ms. Erin Sita
Assistant Director
Department for Community Sustainability
7 North Dixie Highway

Lake Worth, FL 33460

Phone: (561) 586-1617
Email: esita@lakeworthbeachfl.gov
Certification Date: November 8, 1997
City of Lakeland
Ms. Emily Foster, AICP
Senior Planner, Historic Preservation
228 South Massachusetts Avenue
Lakeland, FL 33801-5086
Phone: (863) 834-6011
Fax: (863) 834-8432
Email: emily.foster@lakelandgov.net
Certification Date: May 24, 1989
Lee County
Mr. Anthony R. Rodriguez, AICP
Principal Planner
Lee County Community Development Department

Post Office Box 398

Fort Myers, FL 33902-0398
Phone: (239) 533-8786
Fax: (239) 485-8319
Email: arodriguez4@leegov.com
Certification Date: May 9, 1990
City of Leesburg
Mr. Dan Miller
Planner
204 North 5th Street

Leesburg, FL 34748
Phone: (352) 728-9786, Ext. 1710
Fax: (352) 326-6617
Email: Dan.Miller@leesburgflorida.gov
Certification Date: May 18, 1998

Manatee County

Ms. Phaedra Dolan
Director, Historical Resources Department
Manatee County Building and Development
Services Department

1112 Manatee Avenue West
Bradenton, Florida 34205

Phone: (941) 741-4070, Ext. 4074
Email: Phaedra.dolan@manateeclerk.com
Certification Date: October 27, 2014
Martin County

Mr. Jordan Pastorius

Sr. Project Manager

Office of Community Development

Martin County Board of County Commissioners

2401 SE Monterey Road

Stuart, FL 34996

Phone: (772) 288-5497

Email: jpastori@martin.fl.us
Certification Date: June 4, 2021

City of Melbourne

Ms. Sandy Ramseth, AICP
Planner
900 East Strawbridge Avenue
Melbourne, FL 32901

Phone: (321) 608-7513
Fax: (321) 608-7519
Email: sandy.ramseth@mlbfl.org

Certification Date: February 19, 2008

City of Miami
Ms. Anna Pernas
Preservation Officer
444 S.W. 2nd Avenue, 3rd Floor
Miami, FL 33130
Phone: (305) 416-1137
Fax: (305) 416-2156
Email: APernas@miamigov.com
Certification Date: January 10, 1986
City of Miami Beach 
Ms. Deborah Tackett

Senior Planner

City of Miami Beach Planning Department

1700 Convention Center Drive

Miami Beach, FL 33139

Phone: (305) 673-7000, Ext. 6467

Fax:  (305) 673-7559
Email: dtackett@miamibeachfl.gov
Certification Date: May 14, 2002
Miami-Dade County
Ms. Sarah Cody
Historic Preservation Chief
Office of Historic Preservation
111 N.W. First Street, Mailbox 114
Miami, FL 33128
Phone: (305) 375-4958
Email: SCody@miamidade.gov
Certification Date: March 12, 1987
Town of Micanopy 
Ms. Sara Owen, C.M.C.
Town Administrator

706 NE Cholokka Boulevard
Micanopy, FL 32667-0137
Phone: (352) 466-3121
Fax: (352) 466-4912

Email: townhall@micanopytown.com
Certification Date: June 16, 1997
Monroe County

Dr. Diane Silvia, Ph.D.

Historic Florida Keys Foundation 

Old City Hall, 510 Greene Street
Key West, FL 33040
Phone: (305) 292-6718
Fax: (305) 293-6348
Email: hfkf@bellsouth.net
Certification Date: December 4, 2001
City of Monticello

Ms. Emily Anderson

City Clerk

245 South Mulberry Street

Monticello, FL 32344

Phone: (850) 342-0292
Email: eanderson@mymonticello.net

Certification Date: July 7, 2014
City of Mount Dora
Ms. Michele Janiszewski, AICP
Senior Planner
510 North Baker Street
Mount Dora, FL 32757
Phone: (352) 735-7100 x1712
Fax: (352) 385-2450
Email: janiszewskim@cityofmountdora.com
Certification Date: April 20, 1998
City of New Smyrna Beach
Mr. Robert Mathen
Senior Planner

210 Sams Avenue
New Smyrna Beach, FL 32168
Phone: (386) 410-2833
Fax: (386) 410-2804
Email: rmathen@cityofnsb.com
Certification Date: August 27, 1986
City of Newberry

Mr. Jean-Paul W. Perez
Planner

25440 West Newberry Road

Newberry, Florida 32669-4254

Phone: (352) 472-5440
Email: jperez@newberryfl.gov
Certification Date: October 23, 2007

City of Oakland Park

Ms. Lauren Pruss, AICP
3650 N.E. 12th Avenue

Oakland Park, FL 33334

Phone: (954) 630-4425
Email: lauren.pruss@oaklandparkfl.gov

Certification Date: November 23, 2015 

City of Ocala
Mr. Gus Gianikas
Senior Planner

201 SE 3rd Street, 2nd floor

Ocala, FL 34471
Phone: (352) 629-8311
Fax: (352) 368-5994
Email: ggianikas@ocalafl.org
Certification Date: May 6, 1987
City of Orlando
Ms. Jennifer Fritz-Hunter
Planner III
Historic Preservation Officer
400 South Orange Avenue, 6th Floor
Orlando, FL 32801
Phone: (407) 246-3416
Fax: (407) 246-2895
Email: jennifer.fritz-hunter@orlando.gov
Certification Date: February 24, 1989
City of Palatka

Ms. Lisa Walsh, AICP
Planning Director
201 North 2nd Street

Palatka, FL 32177

Phone: (386) 329-0100 ext 328
Email: lwalsh@palatka-fl.gov
Certification date: May 24, 2013
Palm Beach County
Mr. Christian Davenport
County Archaeologist
2300 North Jog Road
West PalmBeach, FL 33411
Phone: (561) 233-5331
Fax: (561) 233-5365
Email: cdavenpo@co.palm-beach.fl.us
Certification Date: November 12, 1993
Town of Palm Beach
Ms. Janet Murphy
218 Almeria Road
West Palm Beach, FL 33405
Phone: (561) 758-8002
Email: janet@murphystillings.com
Certification Date: September 6, 1989
Pinellas County

Mr. Thomas Scofield
Preservation Planner
310 Court Street

Clearwater, Florida 33756

Phone: (727) 464-3585
Fax: (727) 464-8201

Email: TScofield@co.pinellas.fl.us
Certfication date: September 18, 2014

City of Plant City 
Ms. Marlene Haney
Planner 
Planning & Zoning Department 
302 West Reynolds Street
Plant City, FL 33563
Phone: (813) 659-4200, Ext. 4126
Fax: (813) 659-4206
Email: mhaney@plantcitygov.com
Certification Date: August 1, 1995

City of Pompano Beach
Ms. Maggie Barszewski

Planner

100 West Atlantic Blvd., Room 306

Pompano Beach, FL 33060

Phone: (954) 786-7921

Fax: (954) 786 – 4044
Email: Maggie. Barszewski@copbfl.com

Certification Date: March 12, 2002
City of Quincy
Mr. Bernard Piawah
Director, Building & Planning Department
404 West Jefferson Street
Quincy, FL 32351
Phone: (850) 618-1885
Fax: (850) 875-7313
Email: bpiawah@myquincy.net
Certification Date: December 10, 2001

(CLG not in good standing)
City of St. Augustine

Ms. Julie Courtney

Historic Preservation Officer

Post Office Box 210
St. Augustine, FL 32085
Phone: (904) 209-4283
Fax: (904) 209-4335
Email: HARB@citystaug.com

Certification Date: January 30, 1986
City of St. Cloud
Ms. Bernadette Mackenzie
Senior Planner
1300 9th Street

St. Cloud, FL 34769

Phone: (407) 957-7240
Email: bernadette.mackenzie@stcloud.org
Certification date: May 28, 2019
St. Johns County

Mr. Trey Asner
Cultural Resources Coordinator
St. Johns County Growth Managment
4040 Lewis Speedway

St. Augustine, FL 32084

Phone: (904) 209-0623
Email:tasner@sjcfl.us
Certification date: May 5, 2014
City of St. Pete Beach
Mr. Wesley Wright
Community Development Director
155 Corey Avenue
St. Pete Beach, FL 33706-1839
Phone: (727) 363-9265
Fax: (727) 363-9222
Email: wwright@stpetebeach.org
Certification Date: August 23, 2005
City of St. Petersburg
Mr. Derek Kilborn
Manager

Urban Planning and Historic Preservation 

Post Office Box 2842
St. Petersburg, FL 33731-2842
Phone: (727) 893-7872
Fax: (727) 892-5001
Email: derek.kilborn@stpete.org
Certification Date: January 28, 1986
City of Sanford
Ms. Julie Adams Scofield
Historic Preservation Officer
300 North Park Avenue
Sanford, FL 32772-1788
Phone: (407) 688-5145  
Fax: (407) 688-5141
Email: julie.scofield@sanfordfl.gov
Certification Date: July 2, 1997
City of Sarasota 

Dr. Clifford E. Smith, Jr. RPA

Senior Planner 

Planning Department
1556 1st Street

Sarasota, FL 34236

Phone: (941) 365-6585
Email: Clifford.Smith@sarasotaFL.gov
Certification Date: October 19, 1987
Sarasota County
Dr. Joshua Goodman
Manager, Historical Resources 

6062 Porter Way
Sarasota, FL 34232
Phone: (941) 861-6883
Fax: (941) 861-6893
Email: jgoodman@scgov.net
Certification Date: November 2, 1998
City of Tallahassee/Leon County

Dr. Melissa A. Stoller, Ph.D.
Executive Director
Tallahassee Trust for Historic Preservation
423 East Virginia Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301
Phone: (850) 488-7334
Fax: (850) 488-7333
Email: melissataltrust@comcast.net
Certification Date: June 11, 1987
City of Tampa

Ms. Aminta Owen
Historic Preservation Technician, Development and Growth Management

Architectural Review & Historic Preservation

1400 N Boulevard
Tampa, FL 33607
Phone: (813) 274-8917
Fax: (813) 274-8387
Email: aminta.owen@tampagov.net
Certification Date: December 30, 1988
City of Tarpon Springs
Ms. Pat McNeese, AICP
Principal Planner

P.O. Box 5004
Tarpon Springs, FL 34688
Phone: (727) 938-3711, ext 2255
Fax: (727) 943-4651
Email: pmcneese@ctsfl.us
Certification Date: May 24, 1999

City of Titusville

Mr. Brad Parrish, AICP

Planning Manager

555 South Washington Avenue

Titusville, FL 32796-3584

Phone: (321) 567-3776

Fax: (321) 267-3711
Email: Bradley.Parrish@ Tituville.com 

Certification Date: September 14, 2015 

City of Vero Beach

Ms. Gayle Lafferty, AICP

Senior Planner

1053 20th Place

Vero Beach, FL 32960

Phone: (772) 978-4556

Email: glafferty@covb.org
Certification Date: November 7, 2014

Volusia County

Mr. Michael Hanson
Planner II
123 W Indiana Avenue

DeLand, FL 32720

Phone: (386) 736-5959 x12021
Email: mhanson@volusia.org
Certification Date: July 24, 2009
Wakulla County

Ms. Somer Pell
Planning and Community Development Director
Wakulla County Planning and Community Development

3093 Crawfordville Highway

Crawfordville, FL 32327
Phone: (850) 926-3695

Fax: (850) 926-1528

Email: spell@mywakulla.com 

Certification date: February 22, 2016
Town of Welaka
Ms. Jennifer McDaniel
Town Clerk
400 Fourth Avenue
Welaka, FL 32193-1098
Phone: (386) 467-9800
Fax: (386) 467-8863

Email: JenniferMcDaniel@welaka-fl.gov
Certification Date: April 13, 2000

City of West Palm Beach
Ms. Friederike H. Mittner, AICP
City Historic Preservation Planner
401 Clematis Street, Post Office Box 3366

West Palm Beach, FL 33402-3366
Phone: (561) 822-1457
Fax: (561) 822-1460
Email: FMittner@wpb.org
Certification Date: August 12, 1992
Town of Windermere
Mr. Robert Smith
Town Manager
614 Main Street
Windermere, FL 34786
Phone: (407) 876-2563, Ext. 5324
Fax: (407) 876-0103
Email: rsmith@town.windermere.fl.us
Certification Date: April 12, 1994
(CLG not in good standing)
City of Winter Park

Mr. Jeffrey Briggs

Principal Planner

401 Park Avenue South

Winter Park, FL 32789

Phone: (407) 599-3440

Email: jbriggs@cityofwinterpark.org
Certification Date: March 29, 2022
